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LONDON BOROUGHS

London Borough of Barking and Dagenham
Divisional Director Regeneration and
Economic Development
Barking Town Hall
Barking IG11 7LU
www.lgbd.gov.uk

Jeremy Grint 
Divisional Director Regeneration and
Economic Development
jeremy.grint@lbbd.gov.uk 

David Harley   
Group Manager – Economic Development
david.harley@lbbd.gov.uk

David Mansfield         
Development Management
dave.mansfield@lbbd.gov.uk 

Daniel Pope           
Group Manager Development Planning
daniel.pope@lbbd.gov.uk

London Borough of Barnet
Development and Regulatory Services
(DRS)
Building 4
North London Business Park
Oakleigh Road South
London N11 1NP
www.barnet.gov.uk/planning

Pam Wharfe
Interim Director of Planning, Environment
& Regeneration
020 8359 7794 
pam.wharfe@barnet.gov.uk

Andrew Travers
Interim Chief Executive
020 8359 7001
andrew.travers@barnet.gov.uk

Cllr Joanna Tambourides
Cabinet Member for Planning
London Borough of Bexley
Civic Offices
Broadway
Bexleyheath DA6 7LB
www.bexley.gov.uk

Peter Ellershaw
Director Environment and Wellbeing
Services
020 3045 5706

Jane Richardson
Deputy Director
Strategic Planning and Regeneration
020 3045 5712

David Bryce-Smith
Deputy Director
Development Housing and Community

Seb Salom
Head of Strategic Planning and
Transportation
Seb.salom@bexley.gov.uk

Susan Clark
Head of Development Control
020 3045 5761
Sue.clark@bexley.gov.uk

London Borough of Brent
Brent Civic Centre
Engineers Way
Wembley 
HA9 0FJ
www.brent.gov.uk

Chris Walker
Assistant Director, Planning & Development
020 8937 5246
chris.walker@brent.gov.uk

Stephen Weeks
Head of Area Planning
020 8937 5238
Stephen.weeks@brent.gov.uk

Dave Carroll 
Head of New Initiatives
020 8937 5202
dave.carroll@brent.gov.uk

Ken Hullock
Head of Planning & Transport
020 8937 5309

Mark Smith
Head of Design
020 8937 5267

Rachel McConnell
Team Manager North
020 8937 5228
Andy Bates
Team Manager South
020 8937 5228
Neil McClellan

Team Manager West
020 8937 5243

Tim Rolt
Enforcement Manager
020 8937 5206

Jeanette Collins
Area Planning Support Manager
020 8937 5206

London Borough of Bromley
Civic Centre
Stockwell Close
Bromley BR1 3UH
020 8464 3333

Bob McQuillan
Chief Planner
020 8313 4441
bob.mcquillan@bromley.gov.uk

Jim Kehoe
Deputy Chief Executive
0208 8313 4441
jim.kehoe@bromley.gov.uk

Tony Stewart
Development Control Manager
0208 313 4956

London Borough of Camden
Regeneration and Planning Division
Town Hall Extension
Argyle Street WC1H 8EQ

Andrew Close 
Head of Placeshaping
andrew.close@camden.gov.uk 
Head of Placeshaping
020 7972 5615

Frances Wheat
Head of Development Management
020 7974 5630
frances.wheat@camden.gov.uk

City of London
Department of the Built Environment 
PO Box 270 Guildhall
London EC2P 2EJ
020 7332 1710
plans@cityoflondon.gov.uk
www.cityoflondon.gov.uk/plans

Philipp Everett
Director of the Built Environment
020 7332 1600

Annie Hampson
Planning Services and Development
Director
020 7332 1700
annie.hampson@cityoflondon.gov.uk

Simon Mills
Policy Manager, Town Clerk’s department

020 7332 3598

London Borough of Croydon
Development & Environment
Bernard Weatherill House
8 Mint Walk
Croydon CR0 1EA

Mike Kiely
Director of Planning
mike.kiely@croydon.gov.uk

Tim Naylor
Head of Spatial Planning
tim.naylor@croydon.gov.uk

Pete Smith
Head of Development Management
pete.smith@croydon.gov.uk

Ric Patterson
Head of Building Control
richard.patterson@croydon.gov.uk

London Borough of Ealing
Perceval House
14-16 Uxbridge Road
Ealing
London W5 2HL

Noel Rutherford
Director of Built Environment
020 8825 6639
rutherfordn@ealing.gov.uk

Pat Hayes
Executive Director Regeneration & Housing
020 8825 8280
hayesp@ealing.gov.uk

Cllr Julian Bell
Leader
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Kensington and Chelsea
Planning and Borough
Development Business Group
The Town Hall,
Hornton Street London W8 7NX

Jonathan Bore
Executive Director of Planning and Borough
Development

Graham Stallwood
Head of Development Management

Penelope Tollitt
Head of Planning Policy
020 7361 2017
Penelope.tollitt@rbkc.gov.uk

Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames
Guildhall 2, High Street
Kingston upon Thames KT1 1EU

Roy Thompson
Director of Place
roy.thompson@rbk.kingston.gov.uk

Darren Richards
Head of Planning and Transport

Andrew Lynch
Group Manager Partnerships and
Implementation

Nicola Smith
Group Leader Development Management

Narinder Lakhan
Lead Officer (Development Management)

London Borough of Lambeth
Phoenix House
10 Wandsworth Road
London SW8 2LL
020 7926 1180

Alison Young 
Divisional Director for Planning,
Regeneration and Enterprise

Andy Gutherson
Interim Head of Development Control

Cllr Diana Morris
Chair – Planning Applications Committee

Derrick Anderson
Chief Executive

London Borough of Lewisham
Town Hall, Catford 
London SE6 4RU

Gavin Cooper
Development Manager
020 8314 9271
gavin.cooper@lewisham.gov.uk

John Miller
Head of Planning
020 8314 8706
john.miller@lewisham.gov.uk

Chris Brodie
Growth Area Manager
020 8314 9162
chris.brodie@lewisham.gov.uk

Joost Van Well
Development Manager (South)
020 8314 9284
joost.vanwell@lewisham.gov.uk

Louise Holland
Development Manager (North)
020 8314 9337
louise.holland@lewisham.gov.uk

London Borough of Merton
Merton Civic Centre
London Road, Morden
Surrey SM4 5DX

Chris Lee
Director of Environment & Regeneration

John Hill
Head of Public Protection & Development

James McGinlay
Head of Sustainable Communities

Neil Milligan
Development & Building Control Manager

Paul McGarry
Future Merton Manager

London Borough of Newham
Newham Dockside 
1000 Dockside Road
London E16 2QU
www.newham.gov.uk

Kim Bromley-Derry
Chief Executive
0203 373 0037

Jo Negrini
Director Strategic Regeneration, Planning &
Olympic Legacy
020 3373 8184

Deirdra Armsby
Spatial Planning and Regeneration
020 3373 7710

London Borough of Redbridge
128-142 High Road
Ilford, London IG1 1DD

Mark Lucas
Interim Chief Planning and Regeneration
Officer
020 8708 2143
mark.lucas@redbridge.gov.uk

John Pearce
Head of Planning Policy and Environment
020 8708 2843
john.pearce@redbridge.gov.uk

Fiona Dunning
Head of Development Management
020 8708 2052
Fiona.dunning@redbridge.gov.uk

Amrik Notta
Head of Building Control
020 8708 2521
amrik.notta@redbridge.gov.uk

London Borough of Richmond Upon Thames
Civic Centre
44 York Street
Twickenham TW1 3BZ

Paul Chadwick
Director of Environment
020 8891 7870

Jon Freer
Assistant Director, Development and Street
Scene
020 8891 7319

Philip Wealthy
Head of Policy and Design
020 8891 7320

Robert Angus
Development Control Manager
020 8891 7271

London Borough of Southwark
160 Tooley Street
London SE1 2QH

Eleanor Kelly
Chief Executive
020 7525 7171
eleanor.kelly@southwark.gov.uk

Deborah Collins
Strategic Director of Environment & leisure
020 7525 0899
deborah.collins@southwark.gov.uk

London Borough of Sutton
Sutton Civic Offices 
St Nicholas Way
Sutton SM1 1EA

Planning
Environmental & Neighbourhoods,
24 Denmark Road,
Carshalton, Surrey SM5 2JG
020 8770 5000

Karen Fossett
Executive Head of Planning and Transport
020 8770 5070
Darren.richards@sutton.gov.uk

Ransford Stewart
Interim Executive Head of Planning
&Transportation
ransford.stewart@sutton.gov.uk

London Borough of Tower Hamlets
The Planning Office
Mulberry Place
5 Clove Crescent London E14 2BE

Aman Dalvi
Corporate Director – Development &
Renewal

Owen Whaley
Service Head – Planning & Building Control

Pete Smith
Development Manager
020 7364 5355

Michael Bell
Strategic Planning Manager

Anne-Marie Berni
Infrastructure Planning Manager

Cllr Bassam Mahfouz
Cabinet Member for Transport and
Environment

Martin Smith
Chief Executive
020 8825 7089
smithm@ealing.gov.uk

London Borough of Enfield
PO Box Civic Centre, Silver Street
Enfield EN1 3XE

Paul Walker
Assistant Director, Strategic Planning and
Neighbourhood Regeneration
020 8379 3800
Paul.Walker@enfield.gov.uk

Joanne Woodward
Head of Planning Policy
020 8379 3881

Bob Griffiths
Assistant Director Planning, Highways &
Transportation
020 8379 3676

Aled Richards
Head of Development Management
020 8379 3857

Greenwich Council
The Woolwich Centre
35 Wellington Street
London SE18 6HQ
0208 921 6426

John Comber
Director of Regeneration Enterprise and
Skills
020 8921 6426

Steve Pallett
Assistant Director
020 8921 5229
steve.pallett@greenwich.gov.uk

Mike Hows
Assistant Director – Planning
020 8921 5363

Pam Ryatt
Business Development & Resources
Manager
020 8921 5685

Andrew Parker
Planning Manager  (Major Developments) 
020 8921 5875

David Gittens
Area Planning Manager (West)
020 8921 5437

Neil Willey
Area Planning Manager (East)
020 8921 5764

London Borough of Hackney
Environment and Planning
Hackney Service Centre
1 Hillman Street E8 1DY
020 8356 8062

John Allen
Assistant Director
Planning and Regulatory Services
020 8356 8134

Randall Macdonald
Head of Spatial Planning
020 8356 8051

Femi Nwanze
Head of Development Management
020 8356 8061

Andrew Sissons
Head of Regeneration Delivery 
020 8356 2310

London Borough of Hammersmith &
Fulham
Hammersmith Town Hall
Extension King Street London W6 9JU

Nigel Pallace
Bi-Borough Executive Director
020 8753 3000
nigel.pallace@lbhf.gov.uk

Juliemma McLoughlin
Director for Planning
020 8753 3565
juliemma.mcloughlin@lbhf.gov.uk

Mel Barrett
Director of Housing and Regeneration
020 8753 4228

Ellen Whitchurch
Head of Development Management
020 8753 3484
ellen.whitchurch@lbhf.gov.uk

London Borough of Haringey
Level 6 River Park House
225 High Road
Wood Green
London N22 8HQ

Marc Dorfman
Assistant Director Planning Regeneration &
Economy
marc.dorfman@haringey.gov.uk
020 8489 5538

Bob McIver
Head of Building Control
bob.mciver@haringey.gov.uk
020 8489 5500

London Borough of Harrow
PO Box 37
Civic Centre, Station Road
Harrow HA1 2UY

Michael Lockwood
Chief Executive

Caroline Bruce
Corporate Director-Environment &
Enterprise

Stephen Kelly
Divisional Director Planning

Beverley Kuchar
Head of Development Management &
Building Control

Mark Billington
Head of Economic Development and
Research

Matthew Paterson
Senior Professional – LDF Team

London Borough of Havering
Town Hall, Main Road
Romford RM1 3BD

Patrick Keyes
Head of Development and Building Control
01708 432720
patrick.keyes@havering.gov.uk

Helen Oakerbee
Planning Control Manager
(Applications)
01708 432800
helen.oakerbee@havering.gov.uk

Simon Thelwell
Planning Control Manager (Projects and
Compliance)
01708 432685
simon.thelwell@havering.gov.uk

Martyn Thomas
Development & Transport Planning
Manager
01708 432845
martyn.thomas@havering.gov.uk

London Borough of Hillingdon
Civic Centre, High Street
Uxbridge UB8 1UW

John Palmer
Deputy Chief Executive and Corporate
Director Residents Services
0189 5250622
john.palmer@hillingdon.gov.uk

James Rodger
Head of Planning, Sport & Green Spaces
01895 250230
james.rodger@hillingdon.gov.uk

Jales Tippell
Head of Transportation, Planning Policy &
Community Engagement
01895 250230
jales.tippell@hillingdon.gov.uk

London Borough of Hounslow
Civic Centre
Lampton Road
Hounslow TW3 4DN

Brendon Walsh
Director of Regeneration, Economic
Development and Environment
020 8583 5331
brendon.walsh@hounslow.gov.uk

Maralyn Smith
Head of Development Management
020 8583 4994
Cathy.gallagher@hounslow.gov.uk

Simon Lawes
Head of Building Control
020 8583 5402

London Borough of Islington
222 Upper Street London N1 1XR
020 7527 6743

Karen Sullivan
Service Director (Planning & Development)
020 7527 2949

VictoriaGeoghhegan
Head of Development Management &
Building Control
020 7527 2045

Sakiba Gurda
Planning Policy Team Leader
020 7527 2402
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Keep taking your PiL!

Magazine of the Year (non-weekly) International Building
Press Awards WINNER 2007 & finalist 2006 – 2012
DCLG, LSE Library, Circle 33 Housing Trust, P&O Estates Ltd, Greenwich University, Steer

Davies Gleave, City of Westminster, British Architectural Library, CBRE, Delancy, Paul

Davis & Partners, Bellway Homes, Jestico & Whiles, London & Quadrant, Ecology

Consultancy Ltd, Tesco Plc, Ramboll, Harvard College Library, London Wharf PLC, L B

Islington, L B Greenwich, Sport England, Entec UK, Berkeley Group, Workspace Group, LB

Bexley, RBK&C, RTPI, LB Bromley, PRP Architects, Durrants, British Land Company, L B

Islington, CBE, GL Hearn, King Sturge,  Holistic, White Young Green, SNR Denton, i-

Document Solutions, Trowers & Hamlins, British Land, Montagu Evans, Hayes Davidson,

Precise Media, NLP, L B Merton, Cluttons Planning, Speechly Bircham, TP Bennett, The

London Society, Ebsco, Brockton Capital, Turley Associates, Munkenbeck & Partners,

Terence O'Rourke, Assael Architecture, Metropolitan Workshop, PRP, Urban Research,

AMEC,GLA, LCR Stations and Property, Terence O'Rourke, Rolfe Judd Planning, Drivers

Jonas Deloitte, Southbank University, Lurot Brand, Slaughter and May, Alliance Planning,

Harvard College Library, Cluttons, DPP, Savills, Henley Business School, Grosvenor,

Sainsbury's, Hamptons International, London Councils, Barratt Homes, National Grid,

Network Rail, Foster + Partners, PRP, Gorkana Group, London & Continental Railways,

Cardiff University, ...

... Just some of the firms and organisations who have taken their Planning
in London subscription.  ONE YEAR FOR JUST £99. 
To subscribe: click on www.planninginlondon.com or please return this
form. A subscription is a licence for 5 copies emailed in PDF format.

Signature:

Name on card:

Firm:

Card billing address:

Delivery address if different:

Tel: Fax:

Up to 5 Email addresses:

I would like to subscribe from:

last issue  91, October 2014

this issue 92, January 2015

next issue 93, April 2015

I enclose a cheque for £99.00 (no VAT, payable to Planning in London)

I am interested in advertising in the Advice directory (£300 for one year)

Please debit my card £106 (£99+£6.00 for credit card administration, both VAT inclusive)

Card number: 

Card type: VISA MASTERCARD

Expiry date: security no: 

Post cheque to: Planning in London, Studio Petersham, Gorshott, 181 Petersham
Road TW10 7AW for the attention of Natalie Barratt.

Please complete and mail or fax the form below or 
click SUBSCRIBE at www.planninginlondon.com and pay with PayPal or credit card

Please notify any changes immediately by e-mail to copies@planninginlondon.com
or to jonathan.manns@colliers.com with the subject ‘planning in london directory’.

Go to planninginlondon.com > Subscribe
and pay online with

London Borough of Waltham Forest
Town Hall, Forest Road
London E17 4JF

Shifa Mustafa
Executive Director of Environment and
Regeneration
020 8496 6735
shifa.mustafa@walthamforest.gov.uk

Keith Hanshaw
Director of Public Realm
020 8496 2511
keith.hanshaw@walthamforest.gov.uk

London Borough of Wandsworth
Borough Planner’s Service
Town Hall
Wandsworth High Street
London SW18 2PU

Seema Manchanda
Assistant Director (Planning and
Environmental Services)
020 8871 6626
smanchanda@wandsworth.gov.uk

Tim Cronin
Head of Development Control
020 8871 6627

John Stone
Head of Forward Planning & Transportation
020 8871 6628
jstone@wandsworth.gov.uk

Nick Calder
West Group Manager
020 8871 8417

Nigel Granger
East Group Manager
020 8771 8415

Martin Howell
Policy and Planning Information
020 8871 6647

City of Westminster
Westminster City Hall
64 Victoria Street
London SW1E 6QP

Strategic Director 
Built Environment
020 7641 5949

John Walker
Operational Director 
Planning Delivery Unit
jwalker2@westminster.gov.uk
020 7641 2519

Barry Smith
Operational Director 
City Planning
020 7641 2923

OTHER
ORGANISATIONS

Greater London Authority
Boris Johnson
Mayor of London
Greater London Authority
City Hall, The Queen's Walk
More London, London SE1 2AA
T:  0207 983 4000
E: mayor@london.gov.uk

Colin Wilson 
Senior Manager, Planning Decisions 
T: 020 7983 4783 

E: colin.wilson@london.gov.uk
Justin Carr 
Strategic Planning Manager
(Development Decisions) 
T: 020 7983 4895 
E: justin carr@london.gov.uk

Christine McGoldrick 
Strategic Planning Manager
(Development Plans) 
T: 020 7983 4309 
E: christine.mcgoldrick@london.gov.uk

Martin Scholar 
Strategic Planning Manager (Planning 
Frameworks) 

T: 020 7983 5750 
E: martin.scholar@london.gov.uk
Urban Design London
Palestra
197 Blackfriars Road
London SE1 8AA
Phone: 020 7593 9000
www.urbandesignlondon.com

Design for London
City Hall, The Queen's Walk
More London, London SE1 2AA
E: info@designforlondon.gov.uk

Department for Communities and
Local Government

Eland House
Bressenden Place
London SW1E 5DU 
T: 020 7944 4400
enquiries.br@communities.gsi.gov.uk 
planning.policies@communities.gsi.
gov.uk
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